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Model no5, P.CF (HoFF) M.S. Nagpur, latter no D17/ Nodal cel/ CR- 

40/1127/2019-20 dated 04.10.2019 
Model rate structure for plantation of mixed tree spps- Neem, Awala Jambhul, Behada etc. 

Plantatlon at degraded forest S. no 583 at Nadal Tal. Phaltan. Dist. Satara 
Size of Plts-0,45 x 0.45 0.45 m No of seedlings 1111 per ha 

Estimate for 1.00 Ha Wage rate -390/ per day. 

Sr.n Mondays Wages M.& 5. Particulars of works Amou. 1 ha 

A) Pre-monsoon works PYO+ PPO 

a) Survey& Demarcation 1.00 390 .00 91.00 481.00 

b) Preparation of Treatment Map.(100 m x5Om gride 1.00 390.00 91.00 481.00 

c) Digging of trial pits of size 0.30 x0.30x0.60 in grid cor.) 0.40 156.00 0.00 156.00 

d) Fixing 60cm x 0.05cm x 12cm cement pillars up to 

30cm deep in corner of Grid. Painting with Grid no etc. 

complete.(3 pillars Rs 75/for each pillars) 

0.00 0.00 225.00 225.00 

e) Cleaning of brushes and preparation of site (As per 

requirement) 
10.00 3900.00 0.00 3900.00 

Soil and Moisture conservation works including 

collection of rubbles from area up 30m 
31.00 12090.0 0.00 120..00 

Providing and fixing chain link fencing, 102 Rmt. per ha. 
(with one gate+ Two wlcket gate for one side) (Rs. 1494/ 

Per Rmt. of basic + transportation of agave. lead plus 

20% for tribal/remote area 

3 0.00 0.00 182865.6 182,865.60

Alignments for pits at 3m x3m spacements, 1111 per 
ha (0.25 per 100 Pits and M&s @Rs 2.24 pre 50 pits. 

4 2.78 1084.20 49.77 1133.97 

Digging of pits of size 0.45x 0.45 0.45 m(1111 pits per 
ha.)6.60 M.D. per 100 Pits. 

73.33 28598.70 0.00 28598.70 

Construction of 5.00 Rmt. wide Inspection Path. 1 MD 
per 100 Rmt. 

1.00 390.00 0.00 390.00 

Enumeration of all valuable plant spps at plantation site 
and grid wise counting & colour band and recording the 

same in register (0.75 M.D.) per 100 plaints. 

0.75 292.50 25.00 317.50 

Providing and fixing (4feet x 3 feet) Information board 
each per site. 

0.00 0.00 5,000.0 5,000.00 

9 Part Nursery cost for resining 1333/per Ha. (Including 46.71 
20% causality replacement) in polybags of size 12.5 cm 
x25 cm (wages Rs. 11.90 & M &S Rs3.62 per plant) 

18220.02 4825.46 23045.48 | 

Total 167.97 65,508.30 193263.8 258,772.10
Contingency 3% 0.00 7763.16 7763.16 

Labour welfare 4% 0.00 10350.88 10350.88 
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Transportation of 222 seedling for casualty replacementfrom Nursery to plantation site (including loading & 
unloading)0.14 M.D. & M.S.Rs.1.82 Per seedlings) 

0. 31 120.90 404.04 524.94 

Planting for causality replacement 222 seedlings (2.00 M.D. per 100 Seedlings.) 
4.44 1,731.60 0.00 1,731.60 

2 weeding's and 1 soil workings, with fertilzer appli. at 
Rs 2.5 MD per 100 plant M.S. Rs 0.82 per seedling 

27.77 10,830.30 911.02 11,741.32 

Watering 1111 seedlings in Nov, Dec. Jan, And Jun 1 
time each and Feb. to May 2 times each total 12 times 5 
lit. per seedlings, replacing 10% plastic can /matka @Rs 
25/Each replacing 111l cans/matka, supplying Water @Rs. 0.50/ -lit. and watering 150 seedling per M.D. 

88.88| 34,663.20| 36105.00 70,768.20 

Watch and ward, 12-month -1 watcher per 10 ha. 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 
Fire tracing 2.00 780 00.00 780.00 

Total 162.36 63,320.40 | 37,824.06 101,144.46 
Contingency 3% 0.00 3034.33 3034.33 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 4045.78 4045.78
Grand Total 162.36 63,320.40 44904.17 108,224.57 

D) Third year Operation 

1 weeding and 1 soil workings (1.5 M.D. Per 100 16.67 6,501.30 911.02 7412.32
seedlings) applying fertilizer @Rs. O.82 Per plant 

44.48 17,347.20 Watering 556 seedlings in Nov, Dec. Jan, And Jun 1 
time each and Feb. to May 2 times each total 12 times 
per seedlings 5 lit. water supply@Rs. 0.50/ it. and 
watering 150 seedling per M.D. 

2 
16680.00 34,027.20 

Watch and ward, 12 month -1 watcher per 10 ha. 36.50 14235.000 00 14235.00 
Counting of survival % grid wise & species wise and Note 
the same on register in May & October 

4 
2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

Fire tracing 
2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 101.65 39,643.5 17,616.02 57,259.52 
Contingency 3% 1717.79 1717.79 

Labour Welfare 4% 
0.00 2290.38 2,290.38 

Grand Total 101.65 21,624.19 61,267.69 
39,643.50 

E) Fourth Year Operations 
Watch and ward, 12 month-1 watcher per 10 ha. 36.50 14235.00 14235.00 00 

***°--. 
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2 Counting of survival % grid wise & species wise & Note 
the same on register in May & October 

2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

Fire tracing 2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 
Contingency 3% 0.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 40.50 15795.00 1,132.40 16,927.40 

F) Fifth Year Operations 

Watch and ward, 12 month -1 watcher per 10 ha. 36.50 14235.00 14235.00 00 

Counting of survival % Grid wise & species wise & Note 
the same on register in May & October 

2.00 780 25.0 805.00 

Fire tracing 2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3 % O.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 40.50 15795.00 1,132.40 16,927.40 

G) Six Year Operations 

1 Watch and ward, 12 month -1 watcher per 10 ha. 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 

Counting of survival % Grid wise & species wise & 

Note the same on register in May & October 
Fire tracing 

2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00O 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3% .00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 40.50 15795.000 1,132.40 16,927.40 

H) Seventh Year Operations 

Watch and ward, 12 month-1 watcher per 10 ha 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 

Counting of survival % Grid wise &species wise & Note 
the same on register in May &0ctober 

2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

3 Fire tracing 780.00 0.00 780.00 2.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3% 0.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 
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Grand Total 40.50 15795.00 1,132.40 16,927.40 

1Eighth Year Operations 

Watch and ward, 12 month-1 watcher per 10 ha 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 

2 Counting of survival % Grld wise & species wise and 
Note the same on register in May &October 

2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

Fire tracing 2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3 % 0.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% O.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 1,132.40 16,927.40 40.50 15795.00 

) Ninth Year operations 

Watch and ward, 12 month-1 watchers per 10ha. 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 

25.00 Counting of survival % Grid wise & species wise and 

Note the same on register in May &October 

2.00 780 805.00 

3 Fire tracing 2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3% 0.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 40.50 15795.00 1,132.40 16,927.40 

K) Tenth Year operations 

Watch and ward, 12 month-1 watchers per 10ha. 36.50 14235.00 00 14235.00 

Counting of survival % Grid wise & species wise and 

Note the same on register in May &0ctober 
2.00 780 25.00 805.00 

3 Fire tracing 2.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 

Total 40.50 15795.00 25.00 15,820.0 

Contingency 3% 0.00 474.60 474.60 

Labour Welfare 4% 0.00 632.80 632.80 

Grand Total 40.50 15795.00 1,132.40 16,927.40 

(sMNMibh) 
Dy. Conservator of Forests 

Forests Division Satara 

Renge Foreet Ohicer 
Phaten, Dit.Setr 

** 
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Abstracts for Model no 5 

S.n Year of Wages M. &S Total Other Total 
Man 

Expenses operation days For 1.00 

65,50830 193,263.83 258,772.10 18,114.05 276,886.15 
PYO+PPo 167.97 

Works 

192.65 75133.50 61569.64 136,703.14 9569.23 146,272.37 
First Year 

Operation 
37824.06 101,144.46 | 7080.11 108,224.57 

second Year 162.36 63,320.40 

Operation 

39643.50 17616.02 57,259.52 4,008.17 61,267.69 
Third Year i0i.65 

Operation 

25.00 15820.000 1107.40D 16,927.40 
Fourth Year 40.50 15795.00 

Operation 

25.00 15820.00 1107.40 16,927.40 
Fifth Year 40.50 15795.00 

Operation 

15820.00 1107.40 16,927.40D 
40.50 15795.000 25.00 

7 Sixth Year 

Operation 
15820.00 1107.40 16,927.40| 

40.50 15795.00 25.00 
8 Seventh Year 

Operation 

25.00 15820.00 1107.40 16,927.4O 
40.50 15795.00 Eighth Year 

Operation 
9 

25.00 15820.00 1107.40 16,927.40 
10 Ninth Year 40.50 15795.00 

Operation 
25.00 15820.00 1107.400 16,927.40 | 

11 Tenth Year 40.50 15795.00 

Operation 

908.13 354,170.70 310,448.55 664,619.25 46523.36 711,142.61 
Tota! 

Cost per plant Rs. 640.67/ 

Note 1) The rates of chain link fencing derived from SSR 2017-18 with addition 

area differences and transportation lead. 

2) Plantation MD & M.S. component derived from Levy structure as approved 

by PCCF (HoFF) M.S. Nagpur, Vide letter No Desk- 1/EGS/CR 10/2283 

/2017-18 dt. 07.03.2018. 

(3h-MAMöhri) 
da] Dy. Conservator of Forests 

T 3HTeit Forests Division Satara 

Range For6sf Ohoer 
Pnalten, DisL Setar 
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